enabling authority and to issue bonds and notes therefor; or to take any action thereon.
Sponsored by the Board of Selectmen

ARTICLE 11. NUISANCE PROPERTY ASBESTOS ABATEMENT
To see if the Town will vote to appropriate and transfer from the Town’s free cash, a sum of
$250,000 (Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars), or any other sum, for the Asbestos
abatement and removal of an unsafe structure known as 124R High Street, or take any other
action thereon.
Sponsored by the Building Department

ARTICLE 12. APPROPRIATE TO THE STABILIZATION FUND
To see if the Town will vote to appropriate and transfer from Free Cash, $1,000,000, or any

[...]

PFAS WATER TREATMENT PLANT
To see if the Town will vote to appropriate and raise by taxation, transfer from any available
funds or issue notes or bonds, including borrowing from the Massachusetts Clean Water Trust,
or any combination thereof, a sum of thirty-three million dollars ($33,000,000) for the purpose
of financing the construction of a PFAS water treatment plant at the Memorial Beach well site
and an iron, manganese, and PFAS water treatment plant at the Bigelow well site and all
associated work and appurtenances related thereto including without limitation all costs thereof